.

1-

. . . .

PICK-UP

Certified Copies

Special Instructions to Filing Officer

(Address)

MAIL

FILED 2024 APR 19 AH 9: 58



Office Use Only

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

J. HORNE

APR 2 5 2024

Certificates of Status \_\_\_\_





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 22, 2024

COGENCY GLOBAL

Please Kup origina File date

SUBJECT: VOLVO BATTERY SOLUTIONS LLC Ref. Number: M23000015920

We have received your document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

A certificate or a document of similar import evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated, formed, or organized. A translation of the certificate, under oath or affirmation of the translator, must be attached to a certificate which is not in English.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Jasmine N Horne Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 124A00008696



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I2000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date: 04/19/2024

Name: Patrice Rush

Reference #: 2308848

# Entity Name: VOLVO BATTERY SOLUTIONS LLC

Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

Amendme	ent
---------	-----

ſ

F

ſ

] Cha	nge	of	Agent
-------	-----	----	-------



٦	Conversion
	COnversion

] Merger

Dissolution/Withdrawal

Other\_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Amou	unt:\$25.00
Signature:	Prit

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 3 WALES,
REGISTER 98010712
6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

ASIA PACIFIC HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
 A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPANY
 UNIT B, I/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER
 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY
 HONG KONG
 P: +852.2682.9633
 F: +852.2682.9790

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

VOLVO BATTERY SOLUTIONS LLC

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jeff Mitchell

Name of Person

#### PROTERRA POWERED LLC

Firm/Company

1815 Rollins Road

Address

Burlingame, CA 94010

City/State and Zip Code

legal@proterra.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jeff Mitchell

Name of Person

at (415) 572-4557

Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☐ \$25 Filing Fee ☐ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

CR2E055 (9/15)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 89ED6D89-CB2F-4368-98B4-15090BDFBC67

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE **AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of

State: VOLVO B/	ATTERY SOLUTION	S LLC	1024	
Enter new principal office address, if applicable:			MPR 1	
( <u>Principal office address</u> MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			MUL HER 19 Hit	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: ( <u>Mailing address</u> <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )				
2. The Florida document number of this limited lia	ability company is:	M230000159	20	
3. Jurisdiction of its organization:	Delawa	ire		
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida:	12/01/2023			
<b>SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable</b> 5. New name of the limited liability company:	changes) PROTERRA		C	
(mus (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted)		y company, D.E.	e., or EEC. )	
copy of the written consent of the managers or ma must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.(	inaging members adopting C." or "LLC.")	the alternate name.	The alternate name	
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registere registered agent and/or the new registered office a		ecords, <u>enter the nan</u>	ne of the new	
Name of New Registered Agent:	Cogency Glo	bal Inc.		
New Registered Office Address:	115 N Calhoun	St, Suite <mark>4</mark> Florida Street Addres	55	
		, Florida _		
	City	, riorida _	Zip Code	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Re				

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

Clizabeth Gallardo If Changing Registered Agent, <u>Signature of New Registered Agent</u>

### DocuSign Envelope ID: 89ED6D89-CB2F-4368-98B4-15090BDFBC67

.

•						
7.º If t	he amendm	ent changes the j	urisdiction of	organization,	indicate new	jurisdiction:
· ·	•			-		5
<b>۱</b> ۲						

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			Add
			Remove
<u> </u>			Add
			Remove
			Add
<u> </u>			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
aforementione	certificate, if required: no more than 90 de a amendment(s), duly authenticated by the oder the law of which this ensitysistanganiz full full	he official having custody of records in zed.	the
	Signature of th	e authorized representative	
	Jeff Mitch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Typed or printe	ed name of signee	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID 'VOLVO BATTERY SOLUTIONS LLC' FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO 'PROTERRA POWERED LLC', ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID 'PROTERRA POWERED LLC', IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PROTERRA POWERED LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023.



Authentication: 203200981 Date: 04-08-24

2536422 8321 SR# 20241348617

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Page 1